
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 710 70 70 60 70 58 54 50 54 58 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 614 50 50 70 60 50 50 54 54 34 44 54 44

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 419 60 60 0 50 0 36 38 40 47 48 40 0

4 Lincolnshire 389 0 0 50 40 42 44 42 20 45 18 36 52



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 710 70 70 60 70 58 54 50 54 58 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 614 50 50 70 60 50 50 54 54 34 44 54 44

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 419 60 60 0 50 0 36 38 40 47 48 40 0

4 Lincolnshire 389 0 0 50 40 42 44 42 20 45 18 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 William Collings 2LR 24.4 24.3 24.3 2 28
1 William Collings S 6.89 7.23 0.00 7.73 7.73 4 24
2 Adam Berwick 2LR 24.1 23.9 23.9 1 30
2 Adam Berwick STJ 6.16 6.20 5.90 6.24 6.24 2 28
3 Alex Ediker 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 2 28
3 Alex Ediker SB 74 74 1 30
4 Cyrus Clarke S 8.56 9.01 9.11 8.19 9.11 1 30
5 Matthew Wragg 4LR 51.4 51.6 51.6 1 30
5 Matthew Wragg VJ 50 50 46 49 50 3 26
6 Oliver Dakin 4LR 52.4 52.7 52.7 4 24
6 Oliver Dakin STJ 5.94 6.06 5.80 5.70 6.06 3 26
7 Louis Rice 6LR 1:26.2 1:26.2 5 22
7 Louis Rice SB 72 72 2 28
8 Jack Berwick SLJ 2.00 2.10 2.18 2.12 2.18 1 30
9 Henry Knighton SLJ 2.10 2.12 2.06 2.06 2.12 2 28

10 Joe Dickenson VJ 52 51 51 49 52 2 28



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 710 70 70 60 70 58 54 50 54 58 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 614 50 50 70 60 50 50 54 54 34 44 54 44

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 419 60 60 0 50 0 36 38 40 47 48 40 0

4 Lincolnshire 389 0 0 50 40 42 44 42 20 45 18 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Jonathon Harrison S 6.07 6.89 7.07 6.79 7.07 5 22
14 Grantas Luksaite 4LR 52.5 0.0 52.5 6 20
14 Grantas Luksaite SLJ 2.02 1.92 2.00 2.04 2.04 3 26
16 Johnny Singh SLJ 1.79 1.85 1.80 1.84 1.85 5 22
17 Edward Birch 6LR 1:30.2 1:30.2 6 20
17 Edward Birch SB 66 66 5= 21
18 George Shepherd 4LR 54.7 0.0 54.7 8 16
18 George Shepherd STJ 5.44 5.52 5.14 0.00 5.52 7 18
19 Thomas Davies S 5.00 4.97 4.84 5.26 5.26 7 18
20 Charlie Astill 6LR 1:32.1 1:32.1 7 18
20 Charlie Astill STJ 5.78 5.82 5.64 5.34 5.82 5 22
21 Henry Jamieson SB 70 70 3 26



Team Results Lincolnshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 710 70 70 60 70 58 54 50 54 58 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 614 50 50 70 60 50 50 54 54 34 44 54 44

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 419 60 60 0 50 0 36 38 40 47 48 40 0

4 Lincolnshire 389 0 0 50 40 42 44 42 20 45 18 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Callum Scame 2LR 26.4 26.5 26.5 5 22
25 Callum Scame SB 66 66 5= 21
26 Joseph McGarel 2LR 26.7 0.0 26.7 6 20
26 Joseph McGarel VJ 43 44 35 34 44 5 22
27 Kieran Duncan-Johal 4LR 52.1 52.3 52.3 3 26
27 Kieran Duncan-Johal SB 68 68 4 24
28 Daniel Bradshaw 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 7 18
28 Daniel Bradshaw VJ 50 51 52 52 52 1 30
29 Lewis Davey 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 3 26
29 Lewis Davey SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 William Wright 6LR 1:34.1 1:34.1 8 16
30 William Wright STJ 4.76 4.80 4.86 4.94 4.94 8 16
31 Ronald Kiesley STJ 5.56 5.46 5.54 5.54 5.56 6 20
32 Krils Musterman S 5.92 6.35 5.10 5.70 6.35 6 20
33 Harry Hopkins SLJ 1.42 1.28 1.23 1.23 1.42 7 18



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Derbyshire White 710 70 70 60 70 58 54 50 54 58 58 54 54

2 Nottinghamshire Green 614 50 50 70 60 50 50 54 54 34 44 54 44

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 419 60 60 0 50 0 36 38 40 47 48 40 0

4 Lincolnshire 389 0 0 50 40 42 44 42 20 45 18 36 52

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Cameron Rawson 6LR 1:20.9 1:20.9 1 30
37 Cameron Rawson VJ 47 44 46 45 47 4 24
38 Jake Bradford 4LR 52.0 51.8 51.8 2 28
39 Robert Lounds 4LR 52.1 53.0 53.0 5 22
39 Robert Lounds SB 62 62 8 16
40 Joe Bowes 2LR 25.3 25.4 25.4 4 24
40 Joe Bowes STJ 6.08 6.38 6.02 0.00 6.38 1 30
41 Joseph Fender SLJ 1.70 1.74 1.70 1.75 1.75 6 20
42 Matthew Brown 6LR 1:26.1 1:26.1 4 24
42 Matthew Brown VJ 41 41 40 40 41 6 20
43 Joe Gerrard 2LR 24.7 24.6 24.6 3 26
43 Joe Gerrard S 7.39 7.66 7.39 7.86 7.86 3 26
45 James Carratt S 6.88 8.05 7.22 7.53 8.05 2 28
46 Thomas Hall SLJ 1.85 1.86 1.96 1.87 1.96 4 24
47 Callum Ward SB 64 64 7 18
48 Tom Bowes STJ 5.84 5.88 0.00 0.00 5.88 4 24



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:20.1 0.0 1:20.1 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:24.1 0.0 1:24.1 60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 49.2 0.0 49.2 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 51.1 0.0 51.1 60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 53.0 0.0 53.0 50.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0
1 Derbyshire White 58
2 Nottinghamshire Green 50
3 Lincolnshire 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 2 Adam Berwick 23.9 30
2 Derbyshire White 1 William Collings 24.3 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 43 Joe Gerrard 24.6 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 40 Joe Bowes 25.4 24
5 Lincolnshire 25 Callum Scame 26.5 22
6 Lincolnshire 26 Joseph McGarel 26.7 20



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Nottinghamshire Green 50
3 Lincolnshire 44
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 5 Matthew Wragg 51.6 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 38 Jake Bradford 51.8 28
3 Lincolnshire 27 Kieran Duncan-Johal 52.3 26
4 Derbyshire White 6 Oliver Dakin 52.7 24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 39 Robert Lounds 53.0 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14 Grantas Luksaite 52.5 20
7 Lincolnshire 28 Daniel Bradshaw 53.2 18
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18 George Shepherd 54.7 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 54
2 Derbyshire White 50
3 Lincolnshire 42
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 37 Cameron Rawson 1:20.9 30
2 Derbyshire White 3 Alex Ediker 1:24.2 28
3 Lincolnshire 29 Lewis Davey 1:25.5 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 42 Matthew Brown 1:26.1 24
5 Derbyshire White 7 Louis Rice 1:26.2 22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 17 Edward Birch 1:30.2 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20 Charlie Astill 1:32.1 18
8 Lincolnshire 30 William Wright 1:34.1 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:42.9 0.0 1:42.9 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:44.0 0.0 1:44.0 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire 1:49.6 0.0 1:49.6 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:40.3 0.0 1:40.3 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:40.4 0.0 1:40.4 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire 1:48.2 0.0 1:48.2 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Nottinghamshire Green 54
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 40
4 Lincolnshire 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 4 Cyrus Clarke 9.11 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 45 James Carratt 8.05 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 43 Joe Gerrard 7.86 26
4 Derbyshire White 1 William Collings 7.73 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13 Jonathon Harrison 7.07 22
6 Lincolnshire 32 Krils Musterman 6.35 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 19 Thomas Davies 5.26 18



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 58
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 47
3 Lincolnshire 45
4 Nottinghamshire Green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire White 3 Alex Ediker 74 30
2 Derbyshire White 7 Louis Rice 72 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 21 Henry Jamieson 70 26
4 Lincolnshire 27 Kieran Duncan-Johal 68 24

5= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 17 Edward Birch 66 21
5= Lincolnshire 25 Callum Scame 66 21
7 Nottinghamshire Green 47 Callum Ward 64 18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 39 Robert Lounds 62 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White 58
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 44
4 Lincolnshire 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 8 Jack Berwick 2.18 30
2 Derbyshire White 9 Henry Knighton 2.12 28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14 Grantas Luksaite 2.04 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 46 Thomas Hall 1.96 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 16 Johnny Singh 1.85 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 41 Joseph Fender 1.75 20
7 Lincolnshire 33 Harry Hopkins 1.42 18

Lincolnshire 29 Lewis Davey 0.00 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Nottinghamshire Green 54
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 40
4 Lincolnshire 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 40 Joe Bowes 6.38 30
2 Derbyshire White 2 Adam Berwick 6.24 28
3 Derbyshire White 6 Oliver Dakin 6.06 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 48 Tom Bowes 5.88 24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20 Charlie Astill 5.82 22
6 Lincolnshire 31 Ronald Kiesley 5.56 20
7 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18 George Shepherd 5.52 18
8 Lincolnshire 30 William Wright 4.94 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U13 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0
1 Derbyshire White 54
2 Lincolnshire 52
3 Nottinghamshire Green 44

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire 28 Daniel Bradshaw 52 30
2 Derbyshire White 10 Joe Dickenson 52 28
3 Derbyshire White 5 Matthew Wragg 50 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 37 Cameron Rawson 47 24
5 Lincolnshire 26 Joseph McGarel 44 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 42 Matthew Brown 41 20



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 690 560 70 60

2 Derbyshire 639 509 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 564 464 50 50

4 Leicestershire & Rutland 457 417 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 75 Joss Moffatt Nottinghamshire 147 50 47 50
2 74 David Mafullul Nottinghamshire 145 47 48 50
3 65 Samuel Cartwright Lincolnshire 140 46 50 44
4 50 Oliver Wilby Derbyshire 136 48 40 48
5 73 William Bradley Nottinghamshire 135 50 39 46
6 77 Adam Ward Nottinghamshire 133 47 46 40
7 76 Nathan Langley Nottinghamshire 130 40 50 40
8 53 Cameron Higgon Derbyshire 129 44 39 46
9 49 Leroy Keeling Derbyshire 124 44 32 48

10 78 Ben Burnham Nottinghamshire 121 38 47 36
11= 51 Alex Gillott Derbyshire 120 42 42 36
11= 54 Scott Ram Derbyshire 120 38 44 38
13= 52 Rob Sims Derbyshire 116 40 38 38
13= 58 K. Ryan Hinds Leicestershire & Rutlan 116 42 30 44
15 62 Will McBride-Wilding Leicestershire & Rutlan 112 35 35 42
16 68 Blake Garwell Lincolnshire 111 35 42 34
17 67 Thomas Johnson Lincolnshire 107 34 44 29
18 66 Kieran Pickwell Lincolnshire 106 36 28 42
19 70 Matthew Connolly Lincolnshire 99 32 35 32

20= 60 Jordan Henry Leicestershire & Rutlan 98 32 32 34
20= 69 William Swain Lincolnshire 98 30 36 32
22 61 Matthew Davies Leicestershire & Rutlan 91 28 34 29

23= 55 Alex Farnsworth Derbyshire 0
23= 59 Harry Linnett Leicestershire & Rutlan 0
23= 71 Jack Sill Lincolnshire 0
23= 79 Leo Tang Nottinghamshire 0



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 690 560 70 60

2 Derbyshire 639 509 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 564 464 50 50

4 Leicestershire & Rutland 457 417 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Leroy Keeling 4LR 48.9 48.9 4 44
49 Leroy Keeling SB 47 47 10 32
49 Leroy Keeling STJ 7.12 7.44 7.60 7.60 2 48
50 Oliver Wilby 2LR 21.8 21.8 2 48
50 Oliver Wilby S 7.42 8.23 8.95 8.95 6 40
50 Oliver Wilby SLJ 2.34 2.43 2.41 2.43 2 48
51 Alex Gillott 2LR 23.3 23.3 5 42
51 Alex Gillott S 9.07 9.11 8.89 9.11 5 42
51 Alex Gillott STJ 6.00 6.18 6.12 6.18 8 36
52 Rob Sims 4LR 49.8 49.8 6 40
52 Rob Sims S 8.03 8.82 8.90 8.90 7 38
52 Rob Sims SLJ 1.96 2.03 2.04 2.04 7 38
53 Cameron Higgon 2LR 23.1 23.1 4 44
53 Cameron Higgon SB 68 68 6= 39
53 Cameron Higgon SLJ 2.33 2.27 2.32 2.33 3 46
54 Scott Ram 4LR 50.2 50.2 7 38
54 Scott Ram SB 72 72 4 44
54 Scott Ram STJ 5.74 5.86 6.28 6.28 7 38



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 690 560 70 60

2 Derbyshire 639 509 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 564 464 50 50

4 Leicestershire & Rutland 457 417 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
58 K. Ryan Hinds 4LR 49.6 49.6 5 42
58 K. Ryan Hinds S 5.90 6.82 7.06 7.06 11 30
58 K. Ryan Hinds STJ 7.08 6.96 7.04 7.08 4 44
59 Harry Linnett SB 0 0
60 Jordan Henry 2LR 28.0 28.0 10 32
60 Jordan Henry S 7.09 6.91 7.07 7.09 10 32
60 Jordan Henry SLJ 1.96 1.95 1.98 1.98 9 34
61 Matthew Davies 4LR 56.1 56.1 12 28
61 Matthew Davies S 7.63 7.83 7.67 7.83 9 34
61 Matthew Davies STJ 5.72 5.78 5.52 5.78 11= 29
62 Will McBride-Wilding 4LR 51.1 51.1 8= 35
62 Will McBride-Wilding SB 63 63 8= 35
62 Will McBride-Wilding STJ 6.74 6.88 6.78 6.88 5 42



Team Results Lincolnshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 690 560 70 60

2 Derbyshire 639 509 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 564 464 50 50

4 Leicestershire & Rutland 457 417 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
65 Samuel Cartwright 2LR 22.5 22.5 3 46
65 Samuel Cartwright SB 77 77 1 50
65 Samuel Cartwright SLJ 2.13 2.17 2.27 2.27 4 44
66 Kieran Pickwell 2LR 24.7 24.7 8 36
66 Kieran Pickwell S 6.32 5.98 5.77 6.32 12 28
66 Kieran Pickwell SLJ 2.12 2.13 2.24 2.24 5 42
67 Thomas Johnson 2LR 25.1 25.1 9 34
67 Thomas Johnson S 8.28 8.90 9.18 9.18 4 44
67 Thomas Johnson STJ 5.78 5.76 5.48 5.78 11= 29
68 Blake Garwell 4LR 51.1 51.1 8= 35
68 Blake Garwell SB 69 69 5 42
68 Blake Garwell STJ 6.16 0.00 0.00 6.16 9 34
69 William Swain 4LR 52.5 52.5 11 30
69 William Swain S 8.83 8.53 8.28 8.83 8 36
69 William Swain STJ 6.14 5.88 6.02 6.14 10 32
70 Matthew Connolly 4LR 52.3 52.3 10 32
70 Matthew Connolly SB 63 63 8= 35
70 Matthew Connolly SLJ 1.86 1.76 0.00 1.86 10 32
71 Jack Sill SLJ 1.92 1.91 1.92 1.92



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Nottinghamshire 690 560 70 60

2 Derbyshire 639 509 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 564 464 50 50

4 Leicestershire & Rutland 457 417 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 William Bradley 2LR 21.4 21.4 1 50
73 William Bradley SB 68 68 6= 39
73 William Bradley STJ 7.26 7.02 6.68 7.26 3 46
74 David Mafullul 4LR 48.7 48.7 2= 47
74 David Mafullul S 11.05 10.88 10.16 11.05 2 48
74 David Mafullul SLJ 2.32 2.36 2.44 2.44 1 50
75 Joss Moffatt 4LR 47.2 47.2 1 50
75 Joss Moffatt SB 74 74 2= 47
75 Joss Moffatt STJ 7.64 0.00 8.10 8.10 1 50
76 Nathan Langley 2LR 23.7 23.7 6 40
76 Nathan Langley S 10.93 11.13 11.35 11.35 1 50
76 Nathan Langley SLJ 2.02 2.02 2.05 2.05 6 40
77 Adam Ward 4LR 48.7 48.7 2= 47
77 Adam Ward S 9.20 9.43 9.37 9.43 3 46
77 Adam Ward STJ 6.78 6.74 6.58 6.78 6 40
78 Ben Burnham 2LR 23.9 23.9 7 38
78 Ben Burnham SB 74 74 2= 47
78 Ben Burnham SLJ 2.02 1.97 1.97 2.02 8 36
79 Leo Tang 2LR 23.5 23.5
79 Leo Tang STJ 6.54 0.00 0.00 6.54



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 73 William Bradley 21.4 50
2 Derbyshire White 50 Oliver Wilby 21.8 48
3 Lincolnshire Yellow 65 Samuel Cartwright 22.5 46
4 Derbyshire White 53 Cameron Higgon 23.1 44
5 Derbyshire White 51 Alex Gillott 23.3 42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 76 Nathan Langley 23.7 40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 78 Ben Burnham 23.9 38
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 66 Kieran Pickwell 24.7 36
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 67 Thomas Johnson 25.1 34

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 60 Jordan Henry 28.0 32
Nottinghamshire Green 79 Leo Tang 23.5 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 75 Joss Moffatt 47.2 50
2= Nottinghamshire Green 74 David Mafullul 48.7 47
2= Nottinghamshire Green 77 Adam Ward 48.7 47
4 Derbyshire White 49 Leroy Keeling 48.9 44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 58 K. Ryan Hinds 49.6 42
6 Derbyshire White 52 Rob Sims 49.8 40
7 Derbyshire White 54 Scott Ram 50.2 38

8= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 62 Will McBride-Wilding 51.1 35
8= Lincolnshire Yellow 68 Blake Garwell 51.1 35
10 Lincolnshire Yellow 70 Matthew Connolly 52.3 32
11 Lincolnshire Yellow 69 William Swain 52.5 30
12 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 61 Matthew Davies 56.1 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:38.6 0.0 1:38.6 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:30.3 0.0 1:30.3 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Yellow 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0 50.0
4 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 76 Nathan Langley 11.35 50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 74 David Mafullul 11.05 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 77 Adam Ward 9.43 46
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 67 Thomas Johnson 9.18 44
5 Derbyshire White 51 Alex Gillott 9.11 42
6 Derbyshire White 50 Oliver Wilby 8.95 40
7 Derbyshire White 52 Rob Sims 8.90 38
8 Lincolnshire Yellow 69 William Swain 8.83 36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 61 Matthew Davies 7.83 34

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 60 Jordan Henry 7.09 32
11 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 58 K. Ryan Hinds 7.06 30
12 Lincolnshire Yellow 66 Kieran Pickwell 6.32 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Lincolnshire Yellow 65 Samuel Cartwright 77 50
2= Nottinghamshire Green 75 Joss Moffatt 74 47
2= Nottinghamshire Green 78 Ben Burnham 74 47
4 Derbyshire White 54 Scott Ram 72 44
5 Lincolnshire Yellow 68 Blake Garwell 69 42

6= Derbyshire White 53 Cameron Higgon 68 39
6= Nottinghamshire Green 73 William Bradley 68 39
8= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 62 Will McBride-Wilding 63 35
8= Lincolnshire Yellow 70 Matthew Connolly 63 35
10 Derbyshire White 49 Leroy Keeling 47 32

Leicestershire & Rutland Black 59 Harry Linnett 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 74 David Mafullul 2.44 50
2 Derbyshire White 50 Oliver Wilby 2.43 48
3 Derbyshire White 53 Cameron Higgon 2.33 46
4 Lincolnshire Yellow 65 Samuel Cartwright 2.27 44
5 Lincolnshire Yellow 66 Kieran Pickwell 2.24 42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 76 Nathan Langley 2.05 40
7 Derbyshire White 52 Rob Sims 2.04 38
8 Nottinghamshire Green 78 Ben Burnham 2.02 36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 60 Jordan Henry 1.98 34

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 70 Matthew Connolly 1.86 32
Lincolnshire Yellow 71 Jack Sill 1.92 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final East Midlands U15 Boys Meres 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 75 Joss Moffatt 8.10 50
2 Derbyshire White 49 Leroy Keeling 7.60 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 73 William Bradley 7.26 46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 58 K. Ryan Hinds 7.08 44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 62 Will McBride-Wilding 6.88 42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 77 Adam Ward 6.78 40
7 Derbyshire White 54 Scott Ram 6.28 38
8 Derbyshire White 51 Alex Gillott 6.18 36
9 Lincolnshire Yellow 68 Blake Garwell 6.16 34

10 Lincolnshire Yellow 69 William Swain 6.14 32
11= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 61 Matthew Davies 5.78 29
11= Lincolnshire Yellow 67 Thomas Johnson 5.78 29

Nottinghamshire Green 79 Leo Tang 6.54 0


